FPS1000 Series
1000W 1U Front End Power Supplies
FPS1000 Series 1
Features Bene昀椀ts
The FPS1000 AC-DC industrial power supplies can be operated in a hot-swap redundant con昀椀guration, or used to provide up to 3,000W of bulk power.  Up to three
power supplies can be 昀椀tted in a variety of 19” 1U high racks, for con昀椀guration as a single, dual, or triple output.  The FPS supplies have internal ORing diodes and current
share for automatic parallel operation.  Communication is possible with the power supplies using the optional isolated (I2C) interface.  AC fail, DC good, remote on/off and
a 12V auxiliary output are 昀椀tted as standard.
• 1U High
• Hotswap Capable
• High Ef昀椀ciency
• Full Array of Signals
• Utilizes Less Rack Space
• Suitable for N+1 Redundancy
• Less Heat Dissipated in System
• Easier System Monitoring
Model Selector
   Output Adjustment Maximum Maximum  Output Ef昀椀ciency Over Voltage
 Model Voltage Range Current Power Noise (%) Protection
   (V) (V)(1) (A) (W) (mV) (115/230Vac) (V)
 Front AC Input Con昀椀gurations
 FPS1000-12/P 12 10.5 - 13.2 72 864 150 80 / 83 14.3  to 15.7
 FPS1000-12/PS 12 10.5 - 13.2 72 864 150 80 / 83 14.3 to 15.7
 FPS1000-24/P 24 21.5 - 29 40 960 200 83 / 86 31 to 34
 FPS1000-24/PS 24 21.5 - 29 40 960 200 83 / 86 31 to 34
 FPS1000-32/P 32 28.8 - 38.4 31 992 250 84 / 87 41.5 to 45.5
 FPS1000-32/PS 32 28.8 - 38.4 31 992 250 84 / 87 41.5 to 45.5
 FPS1000-48/P 48 43 - 58 21 1008 300 85 / 88 62 to 66
 FPS1000-48/PS 48 43 - 58 21 1008 300 85 / 88 62 to 66
 FPS-S1U/P   Rack (3 slot), contains two blanking panels
  FPS-T1U/P   Rack with 3 individual outputs (昀氀oating)
  Rear AC input Con昀椀gurations
 FPS1000-12 12 10.5 - 13.2 72 864 150 80 / 83 14.3  to 15.7
 FPS1000-12/S 12 10.5 - 13.2 72 864 150 80 / 83 14.3 to 15.7
 FPS1000-24 24 21.5 - 29 40 960 200 83 / 86 31 to 34
 FPS1000-24/S 24 21.5 - 29 40 960 200 83 / 86 31 to 34
 FPS1000-32 32 28.8 - 38.4 31 992 250 84 / 87 41.5 to 45.5
 FPS1000-32/S 32 28.8 - 38.4 31 992 250 84 / 87 41.5 to 45.5
 FPS1000-48 48 43 - 58 21 1008 300 85 / 88 62 to 66
 FPS1000-48/S 48 43 - 58 21 1008 300 85 / 88 62 to 66
 FPS-S1U   Rack (3 slot), contains two blanking panels
  FPS-T1U   Rack with 3 individual outputs (昀氀oating)
Model Selector (Full Systems)
 Model Description Output Voltage (V) Max Current (A) Max Power (W)
 FPS3000-24/P 3 x FPS1000-24/P, 1 x FPS-S1U/P 24 120 2880
 FPS3000-24/PS 3 x FPS1000-24/PS, 1 x FPS-S1U/P 24 120 2880
 FPS3000-48/P 3 x FPS1000-48/P, 1 x FPS-S1U/P 48 63 3000
 FPS3000-48/PS 3 x FPS1000-48/PS, 1 x FPS-S1U/P 48 63 3000
FPS1000 Series2
Speci昀椀cations
Immunity
                 Model   FPS1000-12 FPS1000-24 FPS1000-32 FPS100048